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FARRAGUT EDUCATION RELATIONS COMMITTEE 

BOARD ROOM 

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 3, 2019 

4:00 PM 
 

1. Call to order 

 

2. Approval of Minutes 

a. August 6, 2019 

 

3. School Visits Update 

 

4. Review List of Farragut High School Clubs – Louise Povlin 

 

5. Storm the Hill 2020 – Jacqueline Rachlin 

 

6. Any New Business 

 

7.  Adjournment 

 
 

Next Meeting: Tuesday, October 1, 2019 at 4 PM 
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MINUTES 

FARRAGUT EDUCATION RELATIONS COMMITTEE 

TUESDAY, AUGUST 06, 2019 

 

 

Committee Members Present: 

Ted Ansink, Cathy Pierce, Louise Povlin, LeAnn Trotter, Nancy Wentz, Claudia Levi, Allison Soni 

 

Committee Members Absent: 

Alice Thornton 

 

Staff Present: 

Jennifer Hatmaker 

 

Guests: 

Michelle Hollenhead, FarragutPress Staff Writer 

 

Approval of Minutes: 

Amendments were made to the July 16, 2019 minutes. Louise Povlin moved to accept the minutes, as 

amended. The motion was seconded by Nancy Wentz. The minutes were approved.   

 

Review of Committee Goals for FY2020: Discussion of outreach to Farragut High School advisors: 

Louise Povlin attended the Farragut High School (FHS) Summer Insanity, a welcoming event for the new 

high school freshmen. Louise was able to obtain a list of current advisors for the various 

clubs/organizations that are part of FHS. This list of advisors will help our committee have a specific 

contact at FHS for communication purposes. Louise noted that as the Farragut Schools are an asset to our 

community, we need to celebrate our FHS students more. Louise recommended that we continue to 

encourage more youth involvement on committees and be aware of what is going on with the various clubs 

and organizations. The Education Relations Committee (ERC) could act as a resource to assist with 

community events, fund raisers, and serve as advisors, such as helping with the logistics of putting an event 

together. This is an opportunity to deepen our connection with the high school. Using social media as a 

communication tool was also discussed. 

 

Approval of Committee Correspondence: 

LeAnn Trotter, ERC Secretary, brought a thank you letter for Kristen Pennycuff-Trent who served two full 

terms on the ERC and served as the chairperson. Committee members signed the letter with appreciation. 

 

The secretary will bring letters of "welcome" for all the new Farragut High School Administrators to the 

next meeting. 
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Any Other Business: 

School Liaison Appointments: 

The following Farragut School liaison assignments for 2019-20 were made: 

Farragut Primary School - Cathy Pierce 

Farragut Intermediate School - Ted Ansink 

Farragut Middle School - LeAnn Trotter 

Farragut High School - Alice Thornton and Nancy Wentz 

 

Ted Ansink currently serves as a volunteer at Farragut Intermediate School 

 

It was recommended that all ERC members find out who is their school’s current PTA/PTO president and 

join the organization for this school year. 

 

Introduction to Farragut Class: 

Jennifer Hatmaker announced that the annual fall Introduction to Farragut Class will begin on August 21, 

2019 and the Education Class of the program will be on October 30, 2019, at 6:00 PM in the Town Hall 

Board Room. Two of the Farragut School principals will be speaking during the class and Jennifer has 

asked Knox County School Board Representative for our district, Susan Horn, to also speak. ERC members 

are invited to attend the Education Class on October 30, 2019. 

 

Youth Representatives: 

After all the Youth Representatives for the various Town of Farragut Committees have been selected, the 

ERC representative, Alisha Soni, will try to have all the appointed youth representatives get together. We 

also welcomed our new FHS Junior Representative, Claudia Levi. 

 

Adjournment: 

The meeting was adjourned. 

 

The next ERC meeting will be held on Tuesday, September 03, 2019, at 4:00 PM in the Board Room of the 

Farragut Town Hall. 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

LeAnn L. Trotter 

ERC Secretary 2019-20 



Admiral Outlet Tricia Leslie tricia.leslie@knoxschools.org 

Admiral Performing Arts Company (APAC) Tony Wooley  anthony.wooley@knoxschools.org 

Asian Culture Club Emily Swearingen emily.swearingen@knoxschools.org 

Band      Ken Carrico  kenneth.carrico@knoxschools.org 

Biology Olympiad    Jennifer Krouse  jennifer.krouse@knoxschools.org 

Books and bites    Holly Matthews holly.matthews@knoxschools.org; 

Emily Swearingen emily.swearingen@knoxschools.org 

Coding club     Brandi Finchum brandi.finchum@knoxschools.org 

DECA Lori Parks  lori.parks@knoxschools.org 

Delta Epsilon Phi (German NHS)   Ryan Linger  ryan.linger@knoxschools.org 

FCCLA      Sherry Barr  sherry.barr@knoxschools.org 

Future Business Leaders of America (FBLA) Emily Beale  emily.beale@knoxschools.org 

Future Teachers of America (FTA)  Lynsey Flatford  lynsey.flatford@knoxschools.org 

FHS yearbook Michelle Brossett michelle.brossett@knoxschools.org 

German Club Ryan Linger  ryan.linger@knoxschools.org 

Girl up      Mleeka Houston mleeka.houston@knoxschools.org 

Gay Straight Alliance    Clare Brimer  clare.brimer@knoxschools.org 

HOSA      Michelle Carver michelle.carver@knoxschools.org 

Key club     Elizabeth Toth  elizabeth.toth@knoxschools.org 

Model UN     Laura St. Clair  laura.stclair@knoxschools.org 

Mu Alpha Theta     Jake Gulledge  jacob.gulledge@knoxschools.org 

National Arts Honor Society   Georgia Vogel  georgia.vogel@knoxschools.org 

National Honor Society    Laura Austin  laura.austin@knoxschools.org 

National Technical Honor Society  Carrie Everett  carrie.everett@knoxschools.org 

Photography club    Elizabeth Blankenship elizabeth.blankenship@knoxschools.org 

Robotics  Matt Howell  matt.howell@knoxschools.org;  

 Emily Brandel  emily.brandel@knoxschools.org 

ROTC      Bobby Hampshire bobby.hampshire@knoxschools.org 

Science Club     Matthew Milligan matthew.milligan@knoxschools.org 

Student Government Association  Elizabeth Blankenship elizabeth.blankenship@knoxschools.org 

Spanish Club     Irma Acevedo  irma.acevedo@knoxschools.org 

Spanish Honor Society    Irma Acevedo  irma.acevedo@knoxschools.org 

String Theory Club (knitting/crochet club) Whitney Parson whitney.parson@knoxschools.org 

Young Life     Rachel Bast rachel.bast@knoxschools.org 
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